

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4091 of 2024**

**Appellant :- Jitendra Kumar**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Poonam Mishra**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.**

1. Vakalatnama preferred on behalf of respondent no.3 by Sri Rahul Mishra, Advocate is taken on record.
2. Office is hereby directed to proceed for receiving of trial court record.
3. Put up this case as fresh on **16.09.2024**.
4. Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may seek instructions/file counter affidavit.

**Order Date :- 2.9.2024**

Saif