

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4091 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Jitendra Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Poonam Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Ramesh Chandra Gupta 2,G.A.

**Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.**

It is informed by Sri Ajay Giri holding brief of Sri Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for opposite party no. 3 that although vakalatnama has already been preferred by Sri Rahul Mishra, at the behest of opposite party no. 3 but his name is not shown in the cause list.

After perusal of the records, it transpired that vakalatnama is available in the records and as such office is directed to show the name of Sri Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for opposite party no. 3 in future list.

Put up as fresh on 26.09.2024.

**Order Date :-** 17.9.2024

Shaswat