

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4091 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Jitendra Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Poonam Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.,Rahul Mishra,Ramesh Chandra Gupta 2

**Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.**

1. As per office report, it is apparent that record of learned trial court has already been received.
2. Let the paper book be prepared and thereafter copy of the same be served upon learned G.A.
3. List in the second week of December, 2024 for consideration of application u/s 389(1) Cr.P.C.

**Order Date :-** 26.9.2024

Saif