



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4091 of 2024**

Jitendra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Poonam Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Rahul Mishra, Ramesh Chandra  
Gupta 2

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

Paper book has been prepared in this matter.

By consent of parties, list this matter on May 13, 2026.

**April 9, 2026**

Dev

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)**